A 3 -
~~%; Enterprise, Trade
> and Investment

wa Lo g itk
LIQUIDATION ML eHesT S

Department of Enterprise, Trade and Investment’s Notice to Court of
Official Receiver's Release as liquidator

]
3@/[ O ( C:‘Ci’ - Department of
INSOLVENCY SERVICE

www detint gov uk/insalvency

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND
CHANCERY DIVISION (liquidator)
No 07/032775

IN THE MATTER OF Connect Engineering Attachments Ltd, in hquidation
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the Official Receiver and liquidator of the estate of the above-
named company s released as liquidator with effect from 26/10/2009

Date 26" October 2009

Sighed P Wright
On behalf of the Department of Enterprise, Trade and Investment

f i

COMPANIES HOUSE

Notice OR release (RELEASE)



LIQUIDATION

Official Receiver's Notice to Creditors of His Intention to
Apply for
Release as liquidator

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND
CHANCERY DIVISION (COMPANIES WINDING UP)

Court No: 07/032775

IN THE MATTER OF Connect Engineering Attachments Ltd

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

| Joseph Hasson, the Official Receiver and liquidator of the above-named company, intend to apply
to the Department of Enterprise, Trade and Investment for my release as liquidator, and set out
overleaf, for your information. is a summary of all my receipts and payments as liquidator Any
objection you may have to the granting of my release should be notified, in writing, to the
Department of Enterprise, Trade and Investment, Fermanagh House, OCrmeau Avenue, Belfast BT2
8NJ, within 21 days of the date of this notice

Date 16 July 2009

Signed BN\WJ\

Offida)Receiver and hiquidator
Fermanagh House

Ormeau Avenue

BELFAST

BT2 8NJ




STATEMENT SHOWING POSITION OF ESTATE AT DATE OF APPLICATION FOR RELEASE
Connect Engineering Attachments Ltd  07/032775

Estimated |
to produce | Receipts Payments
perSOA
£ P £ p | p
Deposit | 620 00 | Official Receiver's Fees 507 20
Other receipts, viz | | Deposit returned to Petitioner
Bank mterest ' 3255 |
] . Legal costs of Petition
Plant & machinery 12500 00 000
Fixtures, fittings. etc 1000 00 0 00 | Other legal costs
Motor vehicles 500 00 000 |
Stock 10000 00 ! 000 ; Cost of notices In Gazette and 145 35
Newspapers
TOTAL £2400000 | Aucticneer's, Surveyor's and
' | Valuer's charges
Less sums padto |
secured creditors in | : Travelling expenses
respect of their i | |
securities, viz i Other expenses, viz
| Registry of Deeds/Land Registry fees
l
'| Total Costs and Charges £ 652 55
|
: Creditors viz Preferential Payment
on account at pinthe £
' Dividend now declared to Ordinary
£ Creditors of pinthefonk
E 652 55 | £ 652 55

OFFICIAL RECEIVER AND TRUSTEE'S/LIQUIDATOR'S REMARKS
Fees properly due to the Official Recelver are £ 2160 29 but £ 1653 09 has not been paid due to a
shortfall on the account This amount will be wnitten off by the Depariment




